# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM429232

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nakato, Inc.		05/26/2017	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nakato TM, LLC
Street Address:	8601 University Exec Park Dr.
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28262
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3408962	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7039919110

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-522-4583 maria@tassan.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Maria v. Hardison Address Line 1: 4143 27th Street N.

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22207-5211

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maria v. Hardison
SIGNATURE:	/mvh/
DATE SIGNED:	05/30/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=FlowerDesign#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006072 FRAME: 0428

#### ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") made effective May **26**, 2017 ("Effective Date"), by and between NAKATO, INC., a North Carolina corporation ("Seller"), and NAKATO TM, L.L.C., a Missouri limited liability company ("Buyer"), having an address of 8601 University Exec Park Dr, Charlotte, NC 28262.

WHEREAS, Seller owns and has used, or is using the mark of a design of a flower, S#78431254, R#3408962, Registration date April 8, 2008 ("the Mark") in the United States.

WHEREAS, Buyer desire to acquire the Mark and the goodwill of the business associated therewith, as well as all federal and state applications and registrations therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Seller conveys, transfers, and assigns to Buyer all its rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark(s) and all the federal and state applications and registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Seller further assigns to Buyer all rights to sue for and receive all damages occurring from past infringing uses of the Mark.

Seller warrants that it has good and valid title to the Mark, including the applications and registrations therefor. Seller agrees that on Buyer's request, Seller shall execute all papers, make all rightful oaths, testify on behalf of Buyer, and to do all other lawful acts necessary to carry out the intent of this Assignment at Buyer's expense and request, as well as provide such other material, information, or assistance as Buyer may consider necessary.

This Assignment is binding on the parties, their successors and/or assigns and all others acting by, through, with, or under their direction, and all those in privity with the parties or any of them.

Seller Nakato, Inc.	inisia di manana di m
By:	

4714-01 \686158.docx May 26, 2017

}